EV6332030 12-15-2005 Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 07/05) United States Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) HEET 103137798 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record .... ached documents or the new address(es) below. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies) **RAYMOND WORRALL** Name: AVF Group Limited MARK SHORT Internal Address: KENNETH GARY NICHOLLS Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? \_\_\_Yes 🛂 No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: Road 30 Execution Date(s) November 17, 2005 Hortonwood Industrial Estate Merger ✓ Assignment City: Telford, Shropshire \_\_\_ Security Agreement Change of Name State: Government Interest Assignment Country: United Kingdom Zip: TF1 7YE Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? \( \subseteq \text{Yes} \subseteq \text{No} \) 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 12/0 /2005 CNEGA1 00000085 29244238 04 Ft:8021 40.00 Additional numbers attached? Yes V No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: one (1) Name: DEEPAK MALHOTRA **7. Total fee** (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Internal Address: WELLS ST. JOHN P.S. Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account I ✓ Enclosed Street Address: W. 601 First Avenue, Suite 1300

Signature Date

DEEPAK MALHOTRA Total number of pages including cover

Zip: 99201-3828

Name of Person Signing

City: Spokane

9. Signature:

Phone Number: 509-624-4276

Fax Number: 509-838-3424

State: WA

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

None required (government interest not affecting title)

Expiration Date \_\_\_

sheet, attachments, and documents:

Authorized User Name Wells St. John P.S.

8. Payment Information

a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers

b. Deposit Account Number 23-0925

## United States of America ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Inventor(s) hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR(s) EV633203095

- (1) Raymond WORRALL
- (2) Mark SHORT
- (3) Kenneth Gary NICHOLLS
- (4)
- (5)
- (6)

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements entitled

'MOUNTING BRACKET, PARTICULARLY SUITABLE FOR AN ELECTRONIC DISPLAY OR A SPEAKER'

which invention application for Letters Patent of the United States of America (a) is about to be made; (b) has been made on under Serial No.

AND WHEREAS

AVF Group Limited, a British Company, of Road 30, Hortonwood Industrial Estate, Telford, Shropshire, TF1 7YE, United Kingdom

(herein referred to as ASSIGNEE(s)) is/are desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE(s) to ASSIGNOR(s) of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(s) hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE(s) for the territory of the United States of America, and not elsewhere, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention, as fully set forth and described in the specification, prepared and executed by ASSIGNOR(s) on 17 day of NOVEMBL 2003 preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE(s) to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR(s) had this assignment and sale not been made.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned this 17th day of November 2005

WITNESSES:

(1)

Raymond WORRALL

(2)

Mark SHORT

(3)

C. Justis

Kenneth Gary NICHOLLS

(4)

PATENT RECORDED: 12/07/2005 REEL: 017340 FRAME: 0459